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QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Outcome 1: An effectively functioning labour market
Output Group 1.2: Labour market programme management and delivery

Outputs 1.2.3: Indigenous Employment Programmes

Question Number: W037-05

Question:

Senator Campbell asked at Hansard page 51, “What percentage of STEP projects fall into the category of -

(a) $1 million or less?

(b) $3 million or less?”

Answer:

(a) 98% of STEP projects fall into the category of $1 million or less.
(b) 99% of STEP projects fall into the category of $3 million or less.

